☑ Adult Def ☐ PC Arrest

□ Juvenile Def ☑ Application for AFFIDAVIT - COMPLAINT

Cleric's Case No.	to what her a row		
SA Cesa No.(a)	1 1104 1	Taus	-

1. Agency Name Florida i	: Department	of Correct	ions		ty Report Number: 12585	3. Churg	e Type: ly [] Misden	neanor 🗀 k	3a. C Mademeanor socialed felony	Ordinance Type: (If applicable)	
4. Determine of June 10, August 17	2021 -	5. Date/Time	of Arrest:	6.	Arresting Officer:			7. Investig	sing Officer:	William *Eddle	" Daite
8. Defendant's N					Firet)		(Middle)		ALIAS	B. OBTS:	
10, Race/Sex;	11, Date of Bir	he	12. Residence		pheny	92 166	A spon Seized	44 Cont	N/A rolled Substance Sels		
W/F 15. Height:	16. Weight:	17. Eve Co	D City D	County	Florida Out of State 19. Scare, marks		RI No	TYP	E& QUANTITY:	ted:□Yes ⊠ No	
6'00"	NA	N/A	N	/A	Unknown			Acourt, type	a descripação		
o. Dryers Licen	ne Number/State:		21. Social Sec	urity Mumi	per:	22. Residental Teles	hone:		23. Business Te	iaphone:	
4. Address: (Str	ool, Apartment Nur	nber)			Clbd		(State	9)		[7in]	
5. Delendani's N	lame: (Last)			(F	irst)	(1	Middle)		ALIAS	26, 09TS:	
7. Race/Sex:	28. Date of Birth	ı:	29. Residence	Тури:		30, Wen	pon Saized	31. Contro	piled Substance Seize	dt ☐ Yes ☐ No	
2. Height:	33. Weight:	34. Eye Colo	City or: 35. Heir	Color;	Out of State 36. Scars, marks, a		[] No	TYPE	& QUANTITY:		
7 Delawa Hanna	e Number/Steler:							and gpc a			
. Dima s Licia	e reuriber/Subil.		38. Social Secu	nty Prumb	er:	39. Residential Telepi	hone:		40. Business Tek	aphone:	
. Address: (Stre	sk, Apartment Rum	ber)			(City)		(State			(2lp)	
. Defendant's Na	erre: (Laut)			(Fir	B()	(N	iddle)		ALIAS	43. OFTS:	
. Race/Serc	45. Date of Birth:		46. Residence T	V 200-05-7	No. of the second second	Janu.	0-11	· Constitution of	in the same believe and the		
			City C	I County	☐ Florida ☐ Out of State	€ Yes	on Seized	TYPE	fed Substance Setzer & QUANTITY:	f: [] Yes [] No	
, Height:	50. Weight:	51, Eye Color	: 82. Hair (olor:	53. Scars, marks, in	ittoos, unique physica	features: (Loc	ston, typs & (description)		
Driver's License	Number/State:		5. Social Securi	ty Numbe	. 5	6. Residential Tereph	one;		57. Businers Tele	phone:	
Address; (Stree	t, Apertment Numb	er)			(CHV)		(State)			(Zip)	
Charge Descipt Introduction	on of Contr	aband (Cor	nmunicati	on) (1	count)		60. Statute or 944.47	Ordinance N (1)(a)(1)			Ø F
Charge Descript Unlawful L	ion: (# 1) ise of Two-	way comm	unication	device	(1 count)	:	62. Statute or 934.21		umber.		□ O
Charge Descript						-	64. Statute or	Ordinance N	mber:		E F.
							944.39				B 0
Victim's Name: (I State of Fig.	ftwiness, fix leg O ricia	al business name) (Last)	(First	3	(Middle)	66.1	tace/Sex	87. Dista of Birth:	68. Telephone Numb	er:
Contact Person i Senior Ins	victim is decease Dector Willia	d, a minor child, c am "Eddie"	or business: (Las Dalton	()	(First)	(Middle)	70. F	tere/Sex	71. Date of Birth:	72. Telephone Numb 850-888-610	
	Apartment Number Noun Street	, , ,	ilahassee	man 4-24	(State) Florida	(Zlp)	199	J.		74. Secondary Phone	Number
Actim Notification	of Arrest:							Victim	tion Given:	Arrest Info	
OTIFED BY:	anticolo d la dif	DATE	0 Danson - Mr. 1	TIME:				☐ Flights		refo 🖸 Viol. Info	
Yes I No	collected in this o		Witness Statesne ¥ Yes ☐ N		in this case?	79. I certify that all of and is page 01 o				ast of my knowledge	

Adult Def	PC Arrest
☐ Juvenile Def	Application for
	Warrant/Conta

AFFIDAVIT - COMPLAINT (PROBABLE CAUSE NARRATIVE)

Clarit's Case No.		
SA Case No.(a)		

Warrant/Capias	(PROBABLE C	AUSE NARRATI	IVE)
			Agency ORI # FL037275C
80. Agency Name: Florida Department of Corrections	81. Agency Report Number: 21-12585	62. Date/Time of Arrest:	83. Investigating Officer: Senior Inspector William "Eddie" Dalton
84. NARRATIVE OF THE FACTUAL BASIS FOR PROBABLE CA	LISE: The undersigned certilles en tor this belief is as follows:	d aware that ha/sho has just and	nesconsists before endopered et sett evident de concernation settendent did
Your Affiant is Senior Inspector William	"Eddie" Dalton of the	Office of the Inspecto	r General, Florida Department of Corrections.
of Jackson and the State of Florida, di- Institution (Communication) one (1) cou- Intentionally introduce, through unautho transmitted and/or recorded communication; Unlawful Use of a Two-way (Roberts used an electronic communication)	d commit the crimina int, in violation of § 9 rized channels, into the crimina into the communication povice to introduct on device to introduct § 944.39. Florida State	I offenses of Introdu 144.47 (1)(a)(1), Florid te secure perimeter of the contraction of the contraction the contraction of the contraction the contraction of the contraction of t	a Stepheny Roberts (Ms. Roberts), in the Countriction of Contrabend lato a State Correctional in Statute, when Ms. Roberts did actually and if a State Correctional institution, electronically who was housed at Jackson Correctional clatton of § 934.215. Florida Statute, when Ms unication to immate and; interference to
Service Employee Ms. Roberts is involved	i in an unprofessional from Food Service at . inappropriate behavio	relationship with For lackson Correctional	institution was reviewed by your Affiant. Your
the name "Dakota A Daye." The customer Whitehouse Circle, Quincy, FL 32351, tele Upon further review of "Dakota A Daye communication message (06/10/2021 an investigative queries, IP address 4,71.29.2	ID number is 2780705 phone number of 352- o" J-pay account, red d 06/11/2021) to Inma 8 was identified as be	8. The J-Pay account 658-1588, and an emi- cords revealed Dako its was ger longing to Hampton I	account that was created on June 10, 2021, in a customer information listed an address of 54 all address of Daye1Dakota@outlook.com. ta A Daye's J-pay account first two written nerated from IP address 4.71.29.26. Through inn motel chain. Through further investigation, abama for personal business and stayed at a
February 2021, at Jackson Correctional I	nstitution. Ms. Robert to policy and proced	s advised she did re	she was hired as a Food Service Employee in ceive training upon becoming employed with lations, Florida State Statutes, and that staff
Ms. Roberts advised inmate while employe	as assigned to Food ed at Jackson Correcti	Service when she vonal institution.	was hired. Ms. Roberts advised she directly
Ms. Roberts advised			
Me Behavio od tood			
Ms. Roberts advised :			
Stepheny Roberts advised			Stepheny Roberts advised
fs, Roberts advised			

J-Pay records revealed during Ms. Roberts' employment at Jackson Correctional Institution (02/2021 through 08/24/2021), she sent two hundred thirty-four (234) and received two hundred thirty-five (235) unauthorized electronic communications (J-pay) with Inmate who was incarcerated at Jackson Correctional Institution and under the supervision of the Florida Department of Corrections.

Jackson Correctional Institution Warden Scott May advised Ms. Roberts did not disclose her personal relationship with Inmate Warden May further advised he had not received or approved any requests for communication or visits with any inmate(s) from Ms. Roberts.

Based on the facts established in this affidavit, your Affiant, requests an arrest warrant be issued for Stepheny Roberts, W/F, DOBaddress:

Institution, in violation of § 944.47 (1) (a)(1), Florida Statute, to wit: Unauthorized written communication, one count (1) of Unlawful
Use of a two-way communication device, in violation of § 934.215, Florida Statute and one count (1) of interference with Prisoners, in violation of § 944.39, Florida Statute.

85. The undersigned, being duly secon, status that the still devit consisting of 3 pages is true and correct in the still devit consisting of 3 pages is true and correct in the still devit consisting of 3 pages is true and correct in the still devit de		D. See	166	184	01 Sept 2021
87. Adult's Relation to Juvenile Defendent:		88. Adult's I	Harno: (Lout)	(Finst)	(Mddle)
☐ Perent ☐ Legal Guarden ☐ Other					
88. Addresa: (Street, Apertment Number)	(City)	(Sinte)	(Zip)	90. Residental Phone:	81, Business Phone
92. Notfled By: {Name}			***************************************	93. Dete/Time:	94, Notification Method:
 Law Enforcement Disposition of Juvenile Contact: (Check one and complete release data) 	Transferred to Secure Detention	Released to HRS Intake	Officer, not detaine	Processed within the and	gency and released
Release Date: Release Time:	Released to (Name):				